C*tif*d tt"t tt" unspent balance of {0/- from the glant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.

Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant'

2

a)

b)

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of

Rs.2040000/- (Rufees Twenty Lakh Forty Thousand Only) for disbursement to the grantee

institution tlyough:Electronic iransfer directly to National Institute of Industrial Engineering

Mumbai in their-Bank Account No. 10007680096 in State Bank of India, Branch at vihar Lake

Road, P.O. MTIE, Powai, Mumbai-400 087 and IFSC Code SBIN0009055'